
 

 

 

 

Ref: G/OIB/NPWR-07/2022 

 

STANDARD FORM 

for 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT  

[Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  

 

 

 

 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

PO Box 2864  

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

|Tel: +264 61 205 4111    |Fax: +264 61 232 805 

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

|Website: www.nampower.com.na  

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www./


Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title 

Reference number of procurement: G/OIB/NPWR-07/2022 

1. Scope of Contract:  Designing, Manufacturing, Testing, Delivering, Installing and Commissioning of 

Power Transformers 

2. Procurement method: Open International Bidding  

3. Date of Invitation of Bids: 24 January 2022 

4. Closing date for submission of bids:  11 March 2022 

5. Date and place of opening of bids:  11 March 2022, Omusati Boardroom  

6. Number of bids received by closing date: 5 

7. Responsiveness of bids:   

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

Responsive or 

not responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

SGB-Smit Power Matla (Pty) Ltd 243,870,000.00 No • Failed mandatory stage, due to the 

following reasons: 

o Bidder has a history of non-

performance on NamPower’s 

previous projects.  

o Prices are only valid, if the 

whole contract is awarded, to 

them, while the conditions 

was that the bid may be 

awarded in lots, and as such 

each price should remain 

valid. 

PT CG Power Systems Indonesia 173,480,987.00 No • Failed mandatory stage due to the 

following: 

o Did not nominate a Namibian 

registered subcontractor to 

undertake the installation, 

testing and commissioning 

work as requested for in the 

bidding documents as there 

was no letter of intent, MoU or 

contract attached to that effect 

in the bidding submissions 

Siemens Energy (Pty)Ltd 147,447,586.00 Yes  



Actom Energy Namibia (Pty) Ltd 163,962,601.25 No • Disqualified at technical 

evaluation stage due to the 

following reasons: 

o For all units quoted for - Did 

not include the type of tests 

(e.g., temperature rise and 

noise level measurement in the 

offer as type tests even though 

they are required since there is 

no existing type tests reports 

for same units). Actom only 

indicated an additional price, 

should the tests be required, 

however, this should have 

been included in the offer for 

each type of transformer as the 

tests are required since the 

reports are currently not 

available. 

o For one on the 220/66/22kV, 

90MVA – the delivery period 

is 12 months, instead of the 

maximum required 11months. 

These 3 units should be 

delivered within 11 months 

maximum. 

o The drawings submitted are 

not for the quoted units, and do 

not provide a clear reflection 

of the transformers quoted for. 

 

Hyosung Heavy Industries 

Corporation  

257,264,872.00 Yes N/A 

 

8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 2 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening N$ 

B. Bid Price 

after 

corrections 

including 

contingencies 

C. price 

after 

Adjustments 

N$ 

D. Price 

after 

Margin of 

Preference 

[If 

applicable] 

Rank 

Hyosung Heavy 

Industries 

Corporation 

257,264,872.00    1 

Siemens Energy 

(Pty)Ltd 

147,447,586.00    2 

Did not quote 

for the first 3 



items/ lots 

(Items 1 to 3) 

 

9. Best Evaluated Bid:  Hyosung Heavy Industries Corporation 


